

(In Chambers)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 3 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24664/2005

EUROPEAN INVESTMENT LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TRIUMPH I.NATIONAL FINANCE INDIA LTD&ORS

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for delection the name of R.No.5 from the Array of Parties)

(With office report dt.16.12.06)

Date: 23/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.

Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the applicant seeks permission to

No. 5. withdraw the application for deletion of the name of Respondent

Accordingly, I.A. 3 is dismissed as withdrawn.

Madhu Bala

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master