

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24664/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 20/07/2005 in NM No.2289/2004  
in AN No.496/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

EUROPEAN INVESTMENT LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TRIUMPH I.NATIONAL FINANCE INDIA LTD &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service, directions, permission to  
file additional documents, prayer for interim relief and office  
report)

Date: 29/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVIFor Petitioner(s) Mr. H.N. Salve, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kaushik Poddar, Adv.  
Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Place the petition after eight weeks to enable the learned  
counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents to obtain instructions  
whether her clients are ready to pay the amount of simple interest upon  
a sum of Rs.70.71 crores with effect from 1st June, 2004, at the rate of  
twelve per cent per annum on the reducing balance method.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master[ Om Prakash ]  
Assistant Registrar